
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/21/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,234,218
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,295,929

3rd Payment 1,360,725
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 1,428,761
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 1,500,199
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,575,209
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 1,653,970
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 1,736,668
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,225,484 $62,978,637 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 1,823,502

7 01/22/22 Sat $26,099,958 $75,750,339 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.434 4.4% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,914,677
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,261,493 $82,217,361 $82,000,000 $57,200,000 1.434 2.2% 23.4% 11th Payment 2,010,411
9 01/26/22 Wed $18,772,249 $91,371,727 $85,000,000 $59,300,000 1.434 3.2% 25.8% 12th Payment 2,110,931

10 01/29/22 Sat $27,610,884 $104,836,290 $94,000,000 $65,600,000 1.434 4.6% 29.2% 13th Payment 2,216,478
11 01/31/22 Mon $14,057,183 $111,691,334 $105,000,000 $73,200,000 1.434 2.4% 30.9% 14th Payment 2,327,302
12 02/02/22 Wed $19,710,861 $121,303,417 $106,000,000 $73,900,000 1.434 3.3% 33.2% 15th Payment 2,443,667
13 02/05/22 Sat $29,267,538 $135,575,854 $117,000,000 $81,600,000 1.434 4.9% 36.5% 16th Payment 2,565,850
14 02/07/22 Mon $15,908,233 $147,401,877 $126,000,000 $87,900,000 1.434 2.7% 38.2% 17th Payment 2,694,142
15 02/09/22 Wed $22,123,470 $156,921,477 $137,000,000 $95,500,000 1.434 3.7% 40.5% 18th Payment 2,828,850
16 02/12/22 Sat $31,184,561 $170,340,012 $147,000,000 $102,500,000 1.434 5.2% 43.6% 19th Payment 2,970,292
17 02/14/22 Mon $17,308,157 $177,787,611 $158,000,000 $110,200,000 1.434 2.9% 45.2% 20th Payment 3,118,807
18 02/16/22 Wed $23,143,362 $187,746,065 $169,000,000 $117,900,000 1.434 3.9% 47.4% 21st Payment 3,274,747
19 02/19/22 Sat $32,587,866 $201,768,434 $180,000,000 $125,500,000 1.434 5.4% 50.2% 22nd Payment 3,438,484
20 02/21/22 Mon $17,308,157 $209,216,033 $0 1.434 2.9% 51.7% 23rd Payment 3,610,408
21 02/23/22 Wed $23,143,362 $219,174,487 $0 1.434 3.9% 53.5% 24th Payment 3,790,929
22 02/26/22 Sat $32,587,866 $233,196,856 $0 1.434 5.4% 56.1% 25th Payment 3,980,475
23 02/28/22 Mon $17,308,157 $240,644,455 $0 1.434 2.9% 57.3% 26th Payment 4,179,499
24 03/02/22 Wed $23,143,362 $250,602,909 $0 1.434 3.9% 59.0% 27th Payment 4,388,474
25 03/05/22 Sat $32,587,866 $264,625,278 $0 1.434 5.4% 61.2% 28th Payment 4,607,898
26 03/07/22 Mon $17,308,157 $272,072,877 $0 1.434 2.9% 62.4% 29th Payment 4,838,293
27 03/09/22 Wed $23,143,362 $282,031,331 $1,815,000,000 $1,265,700,000 1.434 3.9% 63.8% 30th Payment 5,080,207
28 03/12/22 Sat $32,587,866 $296,053,700 $1,870,000,000 $1,304,000,000 1.434 5.4% 65.8% Total 82,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/21/2022


